Three-PLL General Purpose
 EPROM Programmable Clock Generator
CY2291
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 3901 North First Street • San Jose • CA 95134 • 408-943-2600
June 14, 2000, rev. **
Features Benefits
Three integrated phase-locked loops Generates up to 3 custom frequencies from external sources
EPROM programmability Easy customization and fast turnaround

specific to the frequencies and pinout of your device. This will be the part number used for samples requests and production
orders.
Ordering Information
Ordering Code
Package
Name Package Type
Operating
Range
Operating
Voltage
CY2291SC–XXX S5 20-Pin SOIC Commercial 5.0V
CY2291SL–XXX S5 20-Pin SOIC Commercial 3.3V
CY2291F S5 20-Pin SOIC Commercial 3.3V or 5.0V
CY2291SI–XXX S5 20-Pin SOIC Industrial 3.3V or 5.0V
CY2291FI S5 20-Pin SOIC Industrial 3.3V or 5.0V
Package Characteristics
Package θJA (C/W) θJC (C/W) Transistor Count
20-pin SOIC 125 25 9271